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TUNE-UP SPECIFICATION AND 
ADJUSTMENT CHART

22ND AND 23RD SERIES

PACKARD 
CHASSIS MODELS

2201-11
2202-22

2201-02-11-22
2301-02-22 2301-02-22

2232
2332

2206-26
2306

2233
2333

STARTING
MOTOR

Make Dclco-Remy Auto-Lite Delco-Remy Auto-Lite Auto-Lite Auto-Lite

Model 1107943
Stalled Torque- .Lbs. 16

MCL-6003 1107943 MCL-6003 Max-4052 Max-4032
16 16 16 45.9 45.9

Running 65 65 65 65 77 77

Cranking Engine— 175-225

Brush Spring Tension 24-28 oz.
175-225 175-225 175-225 200-250 200-250

42-53 24-28 42-53 42-53 42-53

PACKARD 
CHASSIS MODELS 2201-11

2202-22

2201-02-11-22
2206-26

2301-02-06-22 2301-02-22
2232-33
2332-33

2301-02-06-22 2332-33

GENERATOR

Make Dclco-Remy -Lite Delco-Remy Auto-Lite Auto-Lite Auto-Lite

Models 1102699 GDZ-4801-F-G
GDZ-4801-T-V

1102715 GEG-4823-E
GEG-4823-F

GGW-6001-E
GGW-6001-F

GGU-6001-C
GGU-6001-D

• Output @ 8 Volts 35 Amp. 35 Amp. 40 Amp. 40 Amp. 40 Amp. 45 Amp.

Field Current- 1.75-1.9 1.60-1.78 1.90-2.05 1.60-1.8 1.6-1.8 1.6-1.8

Brush Spring Tension 25 35-53 25 64-68 oz. 35-53 35-53 oz.

PACKARD 
CHASSIS MODELS

2201-11
2202-22

2201-02-11-22
2206-26

2301-02-06-22 2301-02-22
2232-33
2332-33 2301-02-06-22 2332-33

REGULATOR

Make Delco-Remy Auto-Lite Dclco-Remy Auto-Lite Auto-Lite Auto-Lite

Model 1118278 VRP-4402-A 1118360 VRP-4402-B VRP-4402-C VAV-4401-B

Maximum Output 35 Amp. 35 Amp. 40 Amp. 40 Amp.

Circuit
Breaker

Air Gap •020 .031 "-.034〃 .031"-.034”
40 Amp. 45 Amp.

•031〃-.034〃 •031"-.034〃

Contact Gap •020ff •015 •020" •015〃 •015” .015^

Close Volts 6.2-6.7 6.4-6.9 6.2-6.7 6.4-6.9 6.4-6.9 6.4-6.9

Current
Regulator

Air Gap •080" •048w-.052〃 .080 •048w-.052" •048〃-.052" •048"-.0S2w

Contact Gap •012 •012〃 •012" .012^

Voltage
Regulator

Amperes 34-36 34-36 39-41 39-41

Air Gap .070^ •048〃-.0S2w •070" •048〃-052v
39-41 44-46

•048"-.052" .048〃-.0S2

Contact Gap .0\2n •012" .012^ •012"

Voltage (70°F)

SPARK PLUGS

Make
and
Type

Preferred
7.2-7.4 7.2-7.4 7.2-7.4 7.2-7.4 7.2-7.4 7.2-7.4

7.4 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.4

Auto-Lite P4 P4 P4 P4 P4 P4

AC 104 104 104 104 104 104

Champion Y4A Y4A Y4A Y4A Y4A Y4A

Size 10 MM 10 MM 10 MM

Gap •028w •028" .028"

10 MM
.028"

10 MM 10 MM
•028" •028,

PACKARD 
CHASSIS MODELS

2201-11
2301

2201-11
2301

2202-22-32
2302-22-32

2202-22
2302-22

2206-26-33
2306-33

DISTRIBUTOR

Make Auto-Lite Delco-Remy

Model IGP-4502B 1110811
Auto-Lite Delco-Remy Auto-Lite

IGP-4502B 1110811

Breaker Contact Gap •017" •016〃 .017" •016"
IGT-4203

•017"

am Dwell Angle 27° 21°-30° 27°

Breaker Spring Tension 19-23 oz. 19-23 oz. 19-23 oz.
21°-30° 27。

19-23 19-23

Condenser Capacity一Mfds. •20-.25 mfds. .18-.23 mfds. .20-.25 mfds. .18-.23 mfds. .20-.25 mfds.

Ignition Timing Setting 6° Btdc 6° Btdc 6° Btdc 6° Btdc 6。Btdc

Vac. Adv. Dist. Degrees (Max. 7° 7° 7° 7° 5.5°

Gov. Adv. Dist. Degrees (Max.) 8° 9° 8° 9° 12°

PACKARD 
CHASSIS MODELS 2301

2201-11
2301

2202-22-32
2302-22-32

2202-22-32
2302-22-32

2206-26-33
2306-33

CARBURETOR

Make Carter Carter Carter Carter

Type & Model
Float Level

WGD-728SA WDO-644SA WDO-643SA WDO-643SA

s/nn

Measured From
Metering'Rod Gauge

Top Top Top Top Top

T109-113 T109-113

Metering Rod No. 75-679 75-638

T109-113 T109-113
75-606 75-616

Economy Step .0665, •064” •0655" •065V .0655^

Middle Step Tapers To •064" •060" •0585” •0585" .060"

Power Step •056" •045" .osr •051"

Main Metering Jet •089" •0846" .09055〃 •09055〃

Low Speed Jet 
By Pass Jet 
Economizer Jet

No. 66 No. 69 No. 70 No. 70
•090SS" 
No. 70

No. 55 No. 52 No. 52 No. 52 No. 53

No. 56 No. 50 No. 50 No. 50 No. 50

Idle Bleed No. 56 No. 54 No. 52 No. 52 No. 52

Pump Adjustment w

Anti-Percolator Adjustment •015" •015〃 •01S" •01S"

Fast Idle Adjustment .026" •020" •026" •026w .023"-.028w

Unloader Adjustment
Idle Adjustment* 1-1'/i

FUEL PUMP

Choke
Make

Adjustment 1-Notch Lea:
%-l 14 !4 '/i-IVj

Index On Index On Index On Index

AC AC AC AC AC

Type Vac. Booster Vac. Booster Vac. Booster /ac. Booster Vac. Booster

Model
Capaci

1523867 1523867 1523867 1523867 1539116
Pint Pint Pint Pint Pint

Pressure—PS I 4-4% 4-4% 4-4% 4-4% 4-4%

Inlet Side Rear Rear Rear Rear Front

Outlet Side Front Front Front Front

Fuel Tank Cap.—Gals. 17 17 20 20 20

PACKARD 
CHASSIS MODELS

2201-11
2301

2201-11
2301

2202-22-32
2302-22-32 2302-22-32 2306-33

TAPPETS
Adjust Hot Inlet •007, •007"

Exhaust •010" •010"

Hydraulic
Hydraulic

Hydraulic
Hydraulic



IMPORTANT

The purpose of the Tune-Up Specification an$l Adjustment Chart 

is to provide a quick, ready reference chart showing the most 

important specifications and adjustments. For additional infor­

mation and data, refer to the Packard Shop Manual.


